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“SMALL SAVINGS SCHEMES”


No.1327

SHRI BIPLAB KUMAR DEB


Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:-


(a) the amount of small savings that has been collected in each year during the last three years in different States of the country and the ratio of such savings to the GDP;

(b) the details of utilization of such savings during the said period, sector-wise;

(c) whether Government has any plan to encourage more savings in Tripura along with other

States of the country in future; and;

(d) if so, the details of existing schemes in this regard?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE


(SHRI PANKAJ CHAUDHARY)


(a) State-wise details for the last three years is attached as ‘Annexure-1’. The ratio of total net collection under Small Savings Schemes to the GDP is in table below.


Table: Net Collection as percent of GDP

FY 2020-21 FY 2021-22 FY 2022-23 (Provisional)

1.54% 1.42% 1.12%


(b) The total net collection under the Small Savings Schemes is invested in Special Central

Government Securities and Special State Government Securities of the States who have opted for investment from NSSF such as Kerala, Madhya Pradesh, and Delhi.


(c) & (d) The Government takes various measures to promote savings under the Small

Savings Schemes. These schemes are being given proper publicity for information and awareness of the investors by the Government from time to time.


*****


‘Annexure-1'

State-wise detail of net collection under Small Savings Schemes (₹ In Crores )

Sr. No. State / UT
FY 2020-

21

FY 2020-

21 (S.Y.I)

FY 2022-

23 (Prov.)

1 A&N ISLAND-UT 43.83 69.23 41.65

2 ANDHRA PRADESH 5644.12 5899.40 4941.24

3 ARUNACHAL PRADESH 133.40 150.78 185.35

4 ASSAM 3061.17 3154.87 3330.62

5 BASE (Army Postal Office) 1.49 4.08 -0.09

6 BIHAR 6163.97 7497.47 8647.54

7 CHANDIGARH-UT -1277.46 717.74 541.19

8 CHHATTISGARH 2662.80 2413.45 2855.97

9 DADRA AND NAGAR HAVELI-UT 0.00 0.00 0.00

10 DAMAN & DIU-UT 154.58 115.72 75.20

11 DELHI-UT 8596.49 8123.66 4985.05

12 GOA 588.84 575.98 502.71

13 GUJARAT 14198.73 15057.54 10400.31

14 HARYANA 6723.86 6892.44 4932.78

15 HIMACHAL PRADESH 4207.95 4460.58 4689.73

16 J&K 1828.53 2488.16 1903.92

17 JHARKHAND 3647.84 3801.11 3455.77

18 KARNATKA 12142.97 12773.49 10454.91

19 KERALA 4538.01 5791.18 5174.11

20 LADAKH-UT 18.03 19.94 14.62

21 LAKSHDWEEP-UT 2.63 3.06 1.62

22 MADHYA PRADESH 5633.16 6054.43 5951.32

23 MAHARASHTRA 21288.58 22566.79 18710.23

24 MANIPUR 74.29 78.11 58.32

25 MEGHALAYA 113.63 94.11 91.71

26 MIZORAM 51.42 -508.08 33.24

27 NAGALAND 48.78 48.59 35.13

28 ODISHA 6589.59 7780.66 7697.18

29 PUDUCHERRY 208.27 271.55 862.21

30 PUNJAB 9951.75 8364.63 5970.99

31 RAJASTHAN 10428.12 10527.27 9332.83

32 SIKKIM 51.39 77.53 42.95

33 TAMIL NADU 11830.45 13496.03 11271.48

34 TELANGANA 2093.75 2137.32 2223.08

35 TRIPURA 640.84 1242.64 803.70

36 UTTAR   PRADESH 16157.69 18396.96 17734.74

37 UTTARAKHAND 3553.06 3902.96 3365.28

38 WEST BENGAL 19251.14 28549.02 21473.98

39 Banks 124516.02 130106.20 131853.25

Total 305563.71 333196.59 304645.86

Note: State wise break up of net collection by Bank is not maintained for all the States.

